WEBSITE DISCLAIMER

Last updated: 21 November 2023

Thank you for visiting Hospice at Home Carlisle and North Lakeland.

This disclaimer ("the site") is a legally binding agreement between you ("user," "visitor," "you" or "your") and this website ("we," "our," or "us"). It sets forth the general guidelines, disclosures, and terms of your use of this https://www.hospiceathome.co.uk/ website operated by Hospice at Home Carlisle and North Lakeland.

Please read this disclaimer carefully before continuing to use this website. Do not access and use the site if you do not agree to the terms of this disclaimer. By using this website or its services, you acknowledge that you have thoroughly read and also understand the terms of this disclaimer and hereby agree to be bound thereof.

Disclaimer

The information or content displayed on this website is the intellectual property of Hospice at Home Carlisle and North Lakeland. You may not reuse, republish, or reprint such information or content without our consent.

All the information or content on this website is published in good faith and solely for general information and educational purposes. They are not in any way intended to serve as a substitute for professional advice. Our website is provided on an "as is" basis, and Hospice at Home Carlisle and North Lakeland makes no representations or warranties of any kind or in any form, whether express or implied, about the completeness, timeliness, reliability, availability, validity, suitability, and accuracy, or guarantee that there will be no losses, errors, and omissions with respect to the information, or content contained on this website. Any action taken in reliance on any such information or content provided on this website https://www.hospiceathome.co.uk/ is strictly at your own risk.

As a result, Hospice at Home Carlisle and North Lakeland, its partners, employees, or agents will not be held liable for any accruing loss or damage as a result of the use of, reliance on, and reference to our website, including without limitation, any special or incidental, direct or indirect, and punitive, or consequential loss or damage whatsoever.

At Hospice at Home Carlisle and North Lakeland, we make every effort to keep the website running smoothly. However, we take no legal responsibility and will not be liable if the website is temporarily unavailable or inaccessible due to technical malfunctions beyond our control.

External Links Disclaimer

Through our website, you can follow links to visit external websites or content originating from third-party websites that are not in any way affiliated with Hospice at Home Carlisle and North Lakeland. While we try to provide only quality links to relevant and ethical websites, we have no control over the nature, content, accuracy, adequacy, reliability, validity, and availability of these sites.